



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 23247/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 15666/2025

SHRI GULSHAN RAI KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar & Mr. Milind
Awasthi, Advocates (Through video-
conferencing)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **10.04.2026**

CM APPL. 23247/2026 (seeking condonation of delay)

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today as he is on an official visit to attend Hansen IP Institute's Annual IP Conference.
2. List on 30th April, 2026, the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 10, 2026/at